WoBiopoly No. 27	IRST INFORMATION REPORT
S/ 488	of a cognizable crime reported under section 154 Cr. P. C. at PS
Distantian Sub-Divn	That daP.S. Baghammi Year. 2021. FIR No. 47/21 Date 0.3/07/21
Se Se	ctions ii) Act Sections
3. a) General Diany Performent F	ctions 379/411/414/120.Biv) Other acts & Sections 21(1)(4) Misself Minurals intry No. 124 Time (R & D)Act - 1957,
b) Occurrence of Offence : Da	yDate 03/07/21Time Delater 16:25/07/07
c) Information received Date	13107/21 Time 18415 WG GD No 194 Land the P.S.
4. Type of Information: Written/Or	ion and Distance from P.S. O.L. Km, South Bast.
5. Place of Occurrence : a) Directi	ion and Distance from P.S. O.L. Km., South Kent.
b) Address	Ladla PS-Baghnundi, Stist-Purnlia. Beat No. JL No. 97 AL NO. ID
c) In case outside limit of this Po	lice Station, then the name of P.S
o. Complainant / Informant ·	
a) Name	\$1 Gontam Bangal of Baghundo PS
c) Date / Year of birth	40 ys. d) Nationality Indian
e) Address At - Prat	apbagan POTPS - Bankwa Sadar Orst - Bankwa
7. Details of known/suspected /unkn	own/accused with full particulars
(Attach separate sheet, if necess	ary):
O The	ary): La Macheres 40 Mohot Macheres vill-Hardig(Driver)
(2) Falginn	Mahato S/O ht Monohar Mahato vru- Harridin (owner) PS - Baghundi, ATSt - Purulia.
Both of	PS - Baghundi , Dist - Purulia.
	U .
	•
Reasons for delay in reporting by	the complainant/informant
O Destinators of	V
DI (xP PLUS) To	volved: (Attach separate sheet, if required): One www Mulindra 575 actor. Without Reg. murker along with Trolley Loaded with Sand.
	()
ro. Total value of properties.stolen/	involved
12. FIR Contents : (Attach separate s	if any :
The oxiginal	Written complaint of the
been freated	written complaint of the Complainant, which has as FIR, is attached horizonth.
,,	historian, De
13. Action taken : Since the above re	eport reveals commission of effects (2) 1 272/11/11/11/11/12
21.(1)(4)	eport reveals commission of offence(s) u/s 379/411/414/12013 IPC 03/07/21 MONANALS & MONANALS (R.A.D.) Aut. 1953. OFFICER-IN-CHARGI BAGHMUNDIPS.
	BAGHMUNDI P.S.
registered the case and took up t	he investigation/directed SI Banshi Bod and Man I both restriction
Complainant/informant, admitted to b	on point of jurisdiction. FIR read over to the correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant/informant free of cost.
	Coleria -
	Signature of the Officer-in-Charge Rejection With
Cioatem. basi B	Name
) Manie Mani
Signature / Thumb impression of th	a AM Pank SIDI KING
Complain ===10-5	Railk VI of Truck
Complainant/informant	OFFICERIN-CHARGENUMBER if any Of Baghumdi Ps. BAGHMUNDI P.S.

To The Officer-In-Charge Baghmundi P.S Dist- Purulia.

Ref: Baghmundi PS GDE No- 115/21, Dated-03/07/2021.

Sir,

In producing herewith 01 (One) arrested accused person namely Binanda Machuar (22 Yrs), S/O- Mohit Machuar of Vill- Haridih, PS- Baghmundi, Dist-Purulia along with one seized new Mahindra tractor along with trolley loaded with sand under proper seizure list, I beg to submit that today (03/07/2021) I along with (1) C/316- Pijus Parui, (2) C/884 Achinta Mandi of SAP 11th Bn. Chharrah Camp at Baghmundi P.S were performing evening Mobile duty vide Baghmundi P.S. CC No-2018/21 Date-03/07/2021. During my mobile duty at about 16.25 hrs I along with force reached near Madla village under Baghmundi PS and found that a new Mahindra Tractor along with trolley loaded with sand was coming from Haridih village side. On seeing the Police party near Madla village, the driver of the said tractor was trying to flee away. But after a hot chase, we could able to detain the driver of the said tractor. I asked the driver Binanda Machuar to produce valid documents in respect of said sand but he failed to produce any documents regarding lifting & transportation of sand. I interrogated him thoroughly. During interrogation, he admitted that he is dealing with illegal sand lifting from Subarna-Rekha river bed. The owner of the said tractor namely Falguni Mahato, S/O- Lt. Monohar Mahato of Vill- Haridih, PS- Baghmundi, Dist- Purulia was also involved in this illegal lifting and transportation. Hence, I seized the new Mahindra Tractor without Reg. number along with trolley loaded with sand in between 16.35 hrs to 16.45 hrs under proper seizure list in presence of available witnesses duly signed by them and I arrested Binanda Machuar (20 Yrs), S/O-Mohit Machuar of Vill- Haridih, PS- Baghmundi, Dist-Purulia in between 16.55 hrs. I brought the said sand loaded tractor to Baghmundi P.S. Compound as such there is every reason to believe that the driver and owner of the vehicle with ill motive dealing with sand illegally without any valid document. So they are liable for offence punishable U/S- 379/411/414/34 IPC & 21 (1)(4) Mines and Minerals (R&D) Act-1957.

Therefore, I pray before you that a case against namely (1) Binanda Machuar (22 Yrs), S/O-Mohit Machuar of Vill- Haridih, PS- Baghmundi, Dist-Purulia and (2) Falguni Mahato, S/O- Lt. Monohar Mahato owner of the new Mahindra Tractor without Reg. number may kindly be started and arrange for its investigation.

Received on 03.07.21 at 18:15 hm (
and started Beighmedi Ps Case

NO - 47/21 dt 03/07/21 4/5379/411/
414/12013 IPC K 21(1)(4) Mines k

Minerals (Rud) Ad 1957

BAGHMUNDI P.S. DIST .- PURULIA

Yours faithfully

Goutam Bangal

SI of Police Baghmundi PS. Dist-Purulia

Date-03.07.2021